Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. H.S. Hundal Advocate, (9878500082)	
# 203, Judicial Courts, Mohali160071.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,	·
Chandigarh.	

## First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh.

## Appeal Case No.1621 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 18-11-2020

PIO replied on

First appeal filed on 17-12-2020

First Appellate Authority order :

Present: Appellant: Sh. H.S. Hundal Advocate

Respondent: Absent

## **ORDER:** (First hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 31.03.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Orders are reserved and will be pronounced in due course of time.

(Maninder Singh Patti)

Chandigarh Dated: 19.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sonam Mohalla, Fatehgarh Churian,

Tehsil Batala, Distt Gurdaspur.

Versus

#### **Public Information Officer**

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Batala,

Distt Gurdaspur.

## **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Inspector General of Police, Border Range, Amritsar.

## Appeal Case No.1630 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 21-10-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 21-12-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Sukhchain Singh (on call)

Respondent: Sh. Nand Lal (ASI), 6283040029

## **ORDER:** (First hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 31.03.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Nand Lal pleaded that the sought information has been furnished to the appellant dated 07.07.2021 through registered post.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Sukhchain Singh stated that he is not satisfied with the information so supplied by the respondent authority.
- 4. Keeping in view the facts of the case and perusal of the records placed in the case file the appellant is advised/ ordered to **point out discrepancies** (in written form) in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission failing which the ex-parte decision will be taken on the next date of hearing. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, if the same be pointed out by the appellant.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

5. To come up on **15.11.2021** through **Cisco Webex** at **11:00 am**.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 19.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

## **PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION** Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in





## Sh. Jasbir Singh, (9888296107)

Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolapur. Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana.141123 Versus

.....Appellant/Complainant

### **Public Information Officer**

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Chamkaur Sahib, Distt Roopnagar.

## .....Respondent

## First Appellate Authority

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Chamkaur Sahib, Distt Roopnagar.

# Appeal Case No.1442 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 03-10-2020

PIO replied on

First appeal filed on 05-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasbir Singh

Respondent: Absent.

## **ORDER:** (First hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 18.03.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 15.11.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

Chandigarh Dated: 19.08.2021

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jasbii	Singh, (	(9888296107)
------------	----------	--------------

Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolapur. Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana.141123

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,

Distt Pathankot.

.....Respondent

## **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Pathankot.

## Appeal Case No.1546 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-10-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 02-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasbir Singh

Respondent: Sh. Major Parminder Singh, (Supt.)

## **ORDER:** (First hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 31.03.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Major Parminder Singh pleaded that the sought information has been furnished to the appellant dated 07.07.2021 through registered post.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Jasbir Singh stated that he is not satisfied with the information so supplied by the respondent authority.
- 4. Keeping in view the facts of the case and perusal of the records placed in the case file the appellant is advised/ ordered to **point out discrepancies** (in written form) in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission failing which the ex-parte decision will be taken on the next date of hearing. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, if the same be pointed out by the appellant.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

5. To come up on **15.11.2021** through **Cisco Webex** at **11:00** am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Dated: 19.08.2021

Chandigarh

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



### **Sh. Jasbir Singh, (9888296107)**

Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolapur. Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana.141123 Versus

.....Appellant/Complainant

### **Public Information Officer**

O/o Principal Secretary,

Information and Public Relation, Punjab, Chandigarh.

## .....Respondent

## **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Principal Secretary,

Information and Public Relation, Punjab, Chandigarh.

## Appeal Case No.1578 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 25-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 31-10-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasbir Singh

Respondent: Sh. Joginder pal (Photo & Cinema Officer), 9915237851

## **ORDER:** (First hearing)

- **1.** The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 30.03.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- **2.** Written Submission by respondent: A letter dated 12.08.2021 vide diary no. 17895 is received in the commission, relevant portion of which is reproduced below:-

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਸਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਮਿਤੀ tf.08.2021 ਨੂੰ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਰਾਜ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਸਨਮੁੱਖ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਤੇ ਲੋਕ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਵਿਭਾਗ ,ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦੇ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 1578 ਆਫ 2021 ਦੀ ਸੁਣਵਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਣੀ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਦਸਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਅਮਲਾ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਣੀ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ:1/226494/2021 ਮਿਤੀ 10.08.2021 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ compile ਕਰਕੇ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਣੀ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਲਈ ਵਿਭਾਗੀ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂਬੱਧ ਪ੍ਰੋਸੈਸ, ਆਡਿਟ ਪਾਰਟੀ ਦੇ ਆਏ ਹੋਣ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਅਤੀ ਜ਼ਰੂਰੀ ਮਾਮਲਿਆਂ ਕਾਰਨ ਲੇਤੀਂਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾਏ ਜਾਣ ਲਈ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇੱਕ ਮਹੀਨੇ ਦੇ ਹੋਰ ਸਮੇਂ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

ਇਸ ਲਈ ਰਾਜ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਸਹੂਲਤ ਅਨੂਸਾਰ ਇੱਕ ਮਹੀਨੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਦੀ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਅਗਲੀ ਪੇਸ਼ੀ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਨਿਸ਼ਚਿਤ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਖੇਚਲ ਕਰਨ ਜੀ।

- **3.** In the view of above the Commission offers the respondent PIO another opportunity to furnish the information requested by the appellant.
- 4. To come up on 15.11.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 19.08.2021

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### Sh. Jasbir Singh, (9888296107)

Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolapur. Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana.141123

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,

Distt Pathankot.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,

Distt Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.1579 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 03-10-2020 PIO replied on : 28-10-2020 First appeal filed on : 05-11-2020 First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasbir Singh

Respondent: Sh. Major Parminder Singh, (Supt.)

## **ORDER:** (First hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 31.03.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Major Parminder Singh pleaded that the sought information has already been provided to the appellant. But appellant, Sh. Jasbir Singh denied for the same.
- 3. In view of the above observations, the PIO is directed to provide an additional reply to the appellant on all of the points raised in the RTI application following which appellant is advised/ ordered to **point out discrepancies** (in written form) in the information so supplied by the respondent, under intimation to the commission failing which the ex-parte decision will be taken on the next date of hearing. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, if the same be pointed out by the appellant.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

4. To come up on 15.11.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 19.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.